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Instructions de montage:

Etape 1: Cette barriére de lit peut étre placée des deux cotés du lit. Dans cette figure, la barriére de lit est
montée sur le co6té gauche du lit.

Tube de raccordement entre deux
tubes en forme de L

Boulon pour tube en
Boulon pour le tube de

forme de L
raccordement

Etape 2: Sortir toutes les pieces de la boite et les placer sur une surface plate.

Etape 3: Vérifiez attentivement que toutes les piéces sont incluses dans le carton.
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Composant de broche

Tube interne en

forme de U *1 Tube externe en forme de U*1

Bille *1

Entretoise intermédiaire *4

Tube droit *2

de positionnement *2

Joint en plastique en

forme d'arc *6

= Vis M8*50 *6

L-tube latéral (droite) *1

M8*70 vis*2

Ecrou a capuchon M8 *2

positionnement*2

Composant de broche de

Tube latéral en forme de L (gauche) *1

Etape 4: Fixer les tubes en L a la structure principale a I'aide des vis, des joints en plastique et des écrous

Etape 5: Aprés cela, placez la ceinture de sécurité dans les tubes en forme de L, comme indiqué sur

I'image.

Etape 6: Finalement fixer la barre transversale avec les vis et les boulons & chaque barre.

Caractéristiques technigues

Matériau
Longueur réglable

Hauteur

Acier
67cm a 107cm
58cm
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INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL EN
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Warning:

[EEN

Maximum user weight: 150kg weight limit

Do not exceed the weight limit stated as doing so could put the user at risk.

2. Please examine fully for any damage or faults and read the manual carefully before using the bed rail. If you
suspect a fault or damage, do not use, and contact your supplier immediately.
3. Do not use it without any mattress or the thickness of mattress less than 10CM.

4. Clean regularly with soft cloth and do not use abrasive cleaners.

Assemble instructions:

Step 1: This bedrail can be placed on both sides of the bed. In this figure, the bed rail is showed on the left side of
the bed.

Connecting tube between 2 L shape tubes

Bolt for L shape tube

Bolt for connecting tube
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Step 2: Remove all parts from the box and place them on a flat surface.
Step 3: Carefully check that all parts are included in the carton.

U-shaped inner

tube*1 U-shaped outer tube*1

Steel ball *1

Intermediate spacer *4

Positioning spindle

component *2

Bow-shaped plastic Screw M8%*50 *6

x Straight tube *2
|

gasket *6

L-tube lateral (right) *1
M8%*70 screw*2

Cap Nut M8 *2

Positioning pin L-shaped Side Tube (left) *1

component*2

Step 4: Fasten the L-shaped tubes to the main structure using screws, plastic gaskets, and nuts.

Step 5: After this, place the seat belt in the L-shaped tubes, as shown in the picture.

Step 6: Finally fix the crossbar with screws and bolts to each bar.

Technical Specifications

Material : Steel
Adjustable length 67cm to 107cm
Height : 58cm

Distribué par/Distributed by :
IDENTITES
Boulevard de la Chanterie — ZA Pole 49
49124 Saint Barthelemy d’Anjou
Téléphone : 02.41.96.18.48



